Full Name

ACACIA ACADEMY

ADVANCED DISPOSAL

AIRPORT ELECTRIC

ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, |
AMAZON.COM, INC.

ANDERSON LOCK

APPLE STORE

ARROWHEAD RANCH

ATHLETICO

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP
BLICK ART MATERIALS

BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI
BSN SPORTS

C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA
CARRIER COMMERCIAL SERVICES

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES
CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY

CLINICARE CORP - MILWAUKEE ACADEMY
CMS COMMUNICATIONS

COEO SOLUTIONS

COLLEGE BOARD

COMED

COOPERATIVE ASSN FOR SPECIAL ED
COVE SCHOOL

DECISIONED GROUP, INC

DELL MARKETING LP

DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION

E2 SERVICES

EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO
ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES

EQUINOX RTC

EXCEL EDGE

FGM ARCHITECTS

FIRST STUDENT

FRANCZEK RADELET

FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC

GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL
GORDON FLESCH

GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC

GRAINGER

GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS

GROVE SCHOOL, INC

HAZARD, YOUNG ATTEA & ASSOCIATES

Payments 2021
55,655.92
30,519.11
49,969.81
66,426.65

123,290.24
36,245.57
25,878.57
44,339.59
71,024.85
38,500.00
80,002.03

447,310.00
91,634.66
53,130.15
25,203.25

1,087,683.93
81,979.30

699,663.11
36,053.26

125,682.14

124,656.81
26,165.73

156,564.00

335,432.00
53,269.24

113,751.64
34,872.00
36,697.95
41,862.00

291,300.80

193,859.89

170,236.82
73,495.70
75,240.00

2,227,477.51

501,900.33

170,571.11

285,367.02
69,048.18
49,903.59
45,204.29

171,482.61
64,684.81
61,809.14
32,551.20
27,553.99



HEALTHCARE SERVICE CORPORATION
HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION
HUMANEX VENTURES - UNION BANK &
I.D.E.S.

IMAGINE LEARNING

JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES
JOSEPH ACADEMY

JOSTENS

LAGOOZO VISUAL

LAKE-COOK DISTRIBUTORS, INC
MARYVILLE ACADEMY

MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS

MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC

MC SQUARED ENERGY SERVICES
MECK PRINT

MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK
MESIROW INSURANCE SERVICES, INC
METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY

NEW HOPE ACADEMY

NICOR GAS

OAK PARK & RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY F
OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES

OCONOMOWOC DEVELOPMENT TRAINING CEN

OPRFHS/FACULTY SENATE DUES
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER
PARKLAND PREP ACADEMY, INC
PEKRON CONSULTING

PEPPER CONSTRUCTION

PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC
POWERSTONE COMMUNICATIONS LLC
RENAISSANCE LEARNING, INC

ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON
SAFE HAVEN SCHOOL

SAFEGUARD SURVEILLANCE LLC
SECURATEX

SECURLY

SEIU LOCAL 73

SHC SERVICES INC

SIMULATOR SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL
SIX FLAGS GREAT AMERICA

SKYWARD

SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC

SOIL AND MATERIAL CONSULTANTS, INC
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS
SPEEDLINK

9,123,003.90
59,429.40
34,500.00
185,022.95
25,000.00
113,874.56
97,604.51
53,297.74
40,173.10
121,502.40
364,558.74
167,648.29
33,955.15
397,269.57
35,859.60
385,974.82
26,722.00
116,201.10
226,456.81
50,628.33
35,505.90
35,684.97
246,294.32
181,849.48
59,974.07
38,535.20
48,596.00
16,694,286.39
60,754.00
32,048.45
58,333.00
45,042.00
71,531.33
43,403.72
322,619.00
62,681.72
25,954.63
67,666.87
27,204.47
54,552.00
38,972.50
51,993.20
49,725.45
49,929.50
384,173.33
80,714.26
41,080.00



STAPLES

TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
TELCOM INNOVATIONS GROUP, LLC
THE CAMPHILL SCHOOL, INC

THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC
THRESHOLDS

TRINITY HIGH SCHOOL

UNIQUE PRODUCTS

UNITED RADIO COMM, INC.

VALOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

VIRTUAL DRIVER INTERACTIVE

YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH

ZAYO GROUP
ZENDESK INC

34,991.84
53,183.21
46,326.30
95,552.41
26,947.12
172,421.36
27,929.00
189,492.92
34,422.30
193,241.50
178,039.84
114,238.41
130,200.00
123,417.72
29,916.49
32,182.78



