Full Name	Payments 2021
ACACIA ACADEMY	55,655.92
ADVANCED DISPOSAL	30,519.11
AIRPORT ELECTRIC	49,969.81
ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, I	66,426.65
AMAZON.COM, INC.	123,290.24
ANDERSON LOCK	36,245.57
APPLE STORE	25,878.57
ARROWHEAD RANCH	44,339.59
ATHLETICO	71,024.85
BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP	38,500.00
BLICK ART MATERIALS	80,002.03
BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI	447,310.00
BSN SPORTS	91,634.66
C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA	53,130.15
CARRIER COMMERCIAL SERVICES	25,203.25
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.	1,087,683.93
CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES	81,979.30
CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK	699,663.11
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY	36,053.26
CLINICARE CORP - MILWAUKEE ACADEMY	125,682.14
CMS COMMUNICATIONS	124,656.81
COEO SOLUTIONS	26,165.73
COLLEGE BOARD	156,564.00
COM ED	335,432.00
COOPERATIVE ASSN FOR SPECIAL ED	53,269.24
COVE SCHOOL	113,751.64
DECISIONED GROUP, INC	34,872.00
DELL MARKETING LP	36,697.95
DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION	41,862.00
E2 SERVICES	291,300.80
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO	193,859.89
ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES	170,236.82
EQUINOX RTC	73,495.70
EXCEL EDGE	75,240.00
FGM ARCHITECTS	2,227,477.51
FIRST STUDENT	501,900.33
FRANCZEK RADELET	170,571.11
FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC	285,367.02
GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL	69,048.18
GORDON FLESCH	49,903.59 45,204.29
GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC GRAINGER	171,482.61 64,684.81
GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS	61,809.14
GROVE SCHOOL, INC	32,551.20
•	•
HAZARD, YOUNG ATTEA & ASSOCIATES	27,553.99

HEALTHCARE SERVICE CORPORATION	9,123,003.90
HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION	59,429.40
HUMANEX VENTURES - UNION BANK &	34,500.00
I.D.E.S.	185,022.95
IMAGINE LEARNING	25,000.00
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES	113,874.56
JOSEPH ACADEMY	97,604.51
JOSTENS	53,297.74
LAGOOZO VISUAL	40,173.10
LAKE-COOK DISTRIBUTORS, INC	121,502.40
MARYVILLE ACADEMY	364,558.74
MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS	167,648.29
MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC	33,955.15
MC SQUARED ENERGY SERVICES	397,269.57
MECK PRINT	35,859.60
MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK	385,974.82
MESIROW INSURANCE SERVICES, INC	26,722.00
METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY	116,201.10
NEW HOPE ACADEMY	226,456.81
NICOR GAS OAK PARK & RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY F	50,628.33 35,505.90
OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES	35,684.97
OCONOMOWOC DEVELOPMENT TRAINING CEN	246,294.32
OPRFHS/FACULTY SENATE DUES	181,849.48
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER	59,974.07
PARKLAND PREP ACADEMY, INC	38,535.20
PEKRON CONSULTING	48,596.00
PEPPER CONSTRUCTION	16,694,286.39
PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH	60,754.00
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC	32,048.45
POWERSTONE COMMUNICATIONS LLC	58,333.00
RENAISSANCE LEARNING, INC	45,042.00
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON	71,531.33
SAFE HAVEN SCHOOL	43,403.72
SAFEGUARD SURVEILLANCE LLC	322,619.00
SECURATEX	62,681.72
SECURLY	25,954.63
SEIU LOCAL 73	67,666.87
SHC SERVICES INC	27,204.47
SIMULATOR SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL	54,552.00
SIX FLAGS GREAT AMERICA SKYWARD	38,972.50 51,993.20
SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC	49,725.45
SOIL AND MATERIAL CONSULTANTS, INC	49,929.50
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL	384,173.33
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS	80,714.26
SPEEDLINK	41,080.00
	_,

STAPLES	34,991.84
TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL	53,183.21
TELCOM INNOVATIONS GROUP, LLC	46,326.30
THE CAMPHILL SCHOOL, INC	95,552.41
THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC	26,947.12
THRESHOLDS	172,421.36
TRINITY HIGH SCHOOL	27,929.00
UNIQUE PRODUCTS	189,492.92
UNITED RADIO COMM, INC.	34,422.30
VALOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC	193,241.50
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC	178,039.84
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK	114,238.41
VIRTUAL DRIVER INTERACTIVE	130,200.00
YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH	123,417.72
ZAYO GROUP	29,916.49
ZENDESK INC	32,182.78